B

PERSATUAN KEBAJIKAN KASIH SEMADI

PERSATUAN KEBAJIKAN KASIH SEMADI #10E
PRESERVING THE DIGNITY OF THE DEPARTED

A non-profit organisation dedicated to

providing fully subsidised bereavement care

§ @ a W services to the poor, underprivileged, or

(T
|||||||||||||u"Muuuunmw'z':“ %

Website:
www.greatheartcharity.org.my/geng-xin-tang

Tel: 03-5131 6107 | 014-705 6107

Facebook: Persatuan Kebajikan Kasih Semadi #0&

c v w e e deceased with no family, of all religions.

Q4 2023



BEOr i GENG XIN TANG

Coffin Donation Program

In the fourth quarter of 2023, our program catered to 16 funeral cases, with 10 cases from unclaimed

deceased of hospitals, 4 cases from underprivileged families, and 2 cases from welfare homes.

NO
1

10

2|Page

NAME

B/0 Anis

Loh Kwok Keong

Jeganathan Subramaniam

NATIONALITY
Indonesian

Malaysian

Malaysian

Malaysian

Nepal

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Unknown

Malaysian

Philippines

DEATH CAUSE
Miscarriage.

Old Age.

Pending
Laboratory
Analysis.

Stroke, Diabetes,
& Hypertension.

Hemorrhage
Intracerebral.

Asphyxia and
Multiple sharp
injuries to the
neck.

Plastic Bag
Asphyxia and
Ligature
Strangulation.

Ischemic Heart
Disease due to
Coronary
Atherosclerosis.

Termination of
Pregnancy for
Lethal Congenital
Malformation.

Second Trimester
Miscarriage.

REFERRAL

Member of
poor family.

Elderly from
welfare home.

Unclaimed
body from
hospital.

Elderly from
Welfare Home

Unclaimed
body from
hospital.

Unclaimed
body from
hospital.

Unclaimed
body from
hospital.

Unclaimed
body from
hospital.

Unclaimed
body from
hospital.

Unclaimed
body from
hospital.

COST(RM)
3,200.00

3,300.00

3,600.00

1,800.00

4,000.00

3,600.00

3,600.00

3,600.00

3,200.00

3,200.00



BEOr i GENG XIN TANG

11

12

13

14

15

16

3|Page

Jonathan Cameron Schoch

S =

Subramaniam Pala

American

Malaysian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Malaysian

Malaysian

Cardiac
Arrhythmia,
Hypercalcemia,
Prostate Cancer.

Sclerosing RMS.

Ischemic Heart
Disease.

Necrotising
Fasciitis of the
Left Lower Limb.

Severe
Pheumonia.

Diabetes, High
Blood Pressure &
Thyroid.

Unclaimed
body from
hospital.

Member of
poor family.

Unclaimed
body from
hospital.

Member of
poor family.

Unclaimed
body from
hospital.

Member of
poor family.

3,600.00

10,000.00

3,600.00

3,600.00

2,500.00

1,700.00



