

PERSATUAN KEBAJIKAN KASIH SEMADI 耕心堂

PRESERVING THE DIGNITY OF THE DEPARTED

A non-profit organisation dedicated to providing fully subsidised bereavement care services to the poor, underprivileged, or deceased with no family, of all religions.







Website:

www.greatheartcharity.org.my/geng-xin-tang

Tel: 03-5131 6107 | 014-705 6107

Facebook: Persatuan Kebajikan Kasih Semadi 耕心堂

Q4 2023

耕心堂 GENG XIN TANG

Coffin Donation Program

In the fourth quarter of 2023, our program catered to 16 funeral cases, with 10 cases from unclaimed deceased of hospitals, 4 cases from underprivileged families, and 2 cases from welfare homes.

NO	NAME	NATIONALITY	DEATH CAUSE	REFERRAL	COST(RM)
1	B/O Anis	Indonesian	Miscarriage.	Member of poor family.	3,200.00
2	Loh Kwok Keong	Malaysian	Old Age.	Elderly from welfare home.	3,300.00
3	Jeganathan Subramaniam	Malaysian	Pending Laboratory Analysis.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	3,600.00
4	Ann A/P Nathan	Malaysian	Stroke, Diabetes, & Hypertension.	Elderly from Welfare Home	1,800.00
5	Raj Kishor Prasad Chaurasiya	Nepal	Hemorrhage Intracerebral.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	4,000.00
6	Tharindu Dilshan Manjula	Sri Lanka	Asphyxia and Multiple sharp injuries to the neck.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	3,600.00
7	Udesh Ravishan Ranaweera	Sri Lanka	Plastic Bag Asphyxia and Ligature Strangulation.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	3,600.00
8	Unknown 002	Unknown	Ischemic Heart Disease due to Coronary Atherosclerosis.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	3,600.00
9	B/O Piong Li Hui	Malaysian	Termination of Pregnancy for Lethal Congenital Malformation.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	3,200.00
10	B/O Nadine Secretario	Philippines	Second Trimester Miscarriage.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	3,200.00

耕心堂 GENG XIN TANG

11	Jonathan Cameron Schoch	American	Cardiac Arrhythmia, Hypercalcemia, Prostate Cancer.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	3,600.00
12	Wu Meng Zu	Malaysian	Sclerosing RMS.	Member of poor family.	10,000.00
13	Sutikno	Indonesian	Ischemic Heart Disease.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	3,600.00
14	Unknown-00	Indonesian	Necrotising Fasciitis of the Left Lower Limb.	Member of poor family.	3,600.00
15	Krisna A/L Kannan	Malaysian	Severe Pheumonia.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	2,500.00
16	Subramaniam Palanivellu	Malaysian	Diabetes, High Blood Pressure & Thyroid.	Member of poor family.	1,700.00